18.8 Cap on the Supplier's liability. Subject to clause 18.7 (liabilities which cannot legally be limited), 
the Supplier's total and aggregate liability to the Customer under this Agreement (and all 
Statement of Works entered into pursuant to it) shall not exceed the SoW Charges OR £250,000 
(two hundred and fifty thousand GBP)  or any one event or series of connected events.  

18.9 Specific heads of excluded loss. Subject to clause 18.7 (liabilities which cannot legally be limited), 
the Supplier shall not be liable for the following types of losses: 

(a) loss of profits;